
California Community Colleges
Monthly Payment Schedule

2023-24 Mandated Programs Block Grant Payments

Exhibit B4
11/6/23

County/District November 2023 Payment
Alameda County

Chabot-Las Positas CCD 539,322
Ohlone CCD 242,079
Peralta CCD 541,759

Alameda County Total 1,323,160
Butte County

Butte-Glenn CCD 362,354
Butte County Total 362,354

Contra Costa County
Contra Costa CCD 1,000,464

Contra Costa County Total 1,000,464
El Dorado County

Lake Tahoe CCD 64,345
El Dorado County Total 64,345

Fresno County
State Center CCD 1,107,245
West Hills CCD 203,865

Fresno County Total 1,311,110
Humboldt County

Redwoods CCD 131,947
Humboldt County Total 131,947

Imperial County
Imperial CCD 259,996

Imperial County Total 259,996
Kern County

Kern CCD 845,814
West Kern CCD 100,098

Kern County Total 945,912
Lassen County

Lassen CCD 48,468
Lassen County Total 48,468
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County/District November 2023 Payment
Los Angeles County

Antelope Valley CCD 389,604
Cerritos CCD 605,906
Citrus CCD 398,327
Compton CCD 213,674
El Camino CCD 662,875
Glendale CCD 478,796
Long Beach CCD 692,256
Los Angeles CCD 3,447,736
Mt. San Antonio CCD 1,148,597
Pasadena Area CCD 833,423
Rio Hondo CCD 456,522
Santa Clarita CCD 584,085
Santa Monica CCD 685,641

Los Angeles County Total 10,597,442
Marin County

Marin CCD 109,574
Marin County Total 109,574

Mendocino County
Mendocino-Lake CCD 108,878

Mendocino County Total 108,878
Merced County

Merced CCD 340,934
Merced County Total 340,934

Monterey County
Hartnell CCD 257,120
Monterey Peninsula CCD 208,133

Monterey County Total 465,253
Napa County

Napa Valley CCD 139,212
Napa County Total 139,212

Orange County
Coast CCD 1,003,722
North Orange County CCD 1,177,335
Rancho Santiago CCD 934,725
South Orange County CCD 925,858

Orange County Total 4,041,640
Placer County

Sierra Joint CCD 479,755
Placer County Total 479,755



County/District November 2023 Payment
Plumas County

Feather River CCD 58,398
Plumas County Total 58,398

Riverside County
Desert CCD 361,326
Mt. San Jacinto CCD 425,349
Palo Verde CCD 81,043
Riverside CCD 1,066,441

Riverside County Total 1,934,159
Sacramento County

Los Rios CCD 1,524,552
Sacramento County Total 1,524,552

San Bernardino County
Barstow CCD 89,201
Chaffey CCD 585,364
Copper Mountain CCD 50,550
San Bernardino CCD 519,195
Victor Valley CCD 336,262

San Bernardino County Total 1,580,572
San Diego County

Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 594,507
MiraCosta CCD 355,735
Palomar CCD 644,218
San Diego CCD 1,322,293
Southwestern CCD 523,782

San Diego County Total 3,440,535
San Francisco County

San Francisco CCD 570,496
San Francisco County Total 570,496

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin Delta CCD 569,647

San Joaquin County Total 569,647
San Luis Obispo County

San Luis Obispo County CCD 282,352
San Luis Obispo County Total 282,352

San Mateo County
San Mateo County CCD 450,240

San Mateo County Total 450,240
Santa Barbara County

Allan Hancock Joint CCD 311,128
Santa Barbara CCD 440,221

Santa Barbara County Total 751,349



County/District November 2023 Payment
Santa Clara County

Foothill-DeAnza CCD 768,051
Gavilan Joint CCD 181,537
San Jose-Evergreen CCD 389,151
West Valley-Mission CCD 366,500

Santa Clara County Total 1,705,239
Santa Cruz County

Cabrillo CCD 345,894
Santa Cruz County Total 345,894

Shasta County
Shasta-Tehama-Trinity CCD 246,806

Shasta County Total 246,806
Siskiyou County

Siskiyou Joint CCD 71,458
Siskiyou County Total 71,458

Solano County
Solano CCD 239,217

Solano County Total 239,217
Sonoma County

Sonoma County CCD 679,102
Sonoma County Total 679,102

Stanislaus County
Yosemite CCD 570,578

Stanislaus County Total 570,578
Tulare County

Sequoias CCD 363,877
Tulare County Total 363,877

Ventura County
Ventura County CCD 895,947

Ventura County Total 895,947
Yuba County

Yuba CCD 266,138
Yuba County Total 266,138
Grand Total 38,277,000




